Tariff No.	4			_	31st Revised Page2
	Name/Permit Nu d Trade Name(s)		oksack Valley Disp oksack Valley Disp		-166
	All pages contaitariff and/or any	ned in this tarii supplements t are before, the	CHECK SI ff are listed below it to the tariff listed or	Current Revision 10 10 10 10 10 22 2	e order. The pages in the ave issue dates that are a the revision column Page Current Revision
ssued By:	Calvin Den Harto	og			
	: November 15, 2		(For Official Llos	<u>Onto</u> E	Effective Date: January 1, 2023
			(For Official Use		
Docket No	. TG		Date:		By:

Tariff No.	4							29th Rev	ised Page	22		
Company Na Registered T					Valley Disp Valley Disp		al, Inc. G-1 al, Inc.	66				
Rates in this	<u>lte</u> r	m 100 Res						ontinued o	n next page)			
resident condom (2) When re recycling condom to the pr	ial property iniums, etc quired by a g, and yard iniums, and operty owr	 This inclu , where ser a local gover lwaste servi d apartment ner or manag 	des sing vice is l nment s ce must building ger.	gle f bille serv be gs o	amily dwell d directly to ice level or provided fo f less than	ing the din r si 5	s, duplexes e occupant ance, solid ingle-family resider	, apartme of each re waste col dwellings ntial units	vices (where ints, mobile he esidential unit lection, curbs , duplexes, m where service ficate of Auth	omes, , and/or ide lobile hor ce is bille	mes, d	
									A to this tarri		oo bei	
Number of	Frequency		Recycle		Garbage &	Ĭ	Number of		Garbage	Recycle	Garbage &	
Units or Type	of	Service	Service		Recycle		Units or Type		Service	Service	Recycle	
of Containers	Service	Rate*	Rate		Rate*		of Containers	Service	Rate*	Rate	Rate*	
Recy Only	2r		\$7.05									
1 32 gal	W/2r	\$20.64 (A)				1	1 68 gal	W/2r	\$29.65 (A)		\$36.70	(A)
1 32 gal	EOW/2r	\$11.82 (A)				(A)		EOW/2r	\$18.80 (A)		\$25.85	(A)
1 32 gal	M/2r	\$7.24 (A)				(A)		M/2r	\$11.10 (A)		\$18.15	(A)
2 32 gal	W/2r	\$30.32 (A)				(A)		W/2r	\$56.45 (A)	\$7.05	\$63.50	(A)
2 32 gal	EOW/2r	\$20.10 (A)			\$27.15	(A)						
1 20 gal	М/2г	\$5.53 (A)	\$7.05		\$12.58	(A)	<u> </u>					
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		-	_								
	-											
							-					
												١.
F		14/-14/14/0			F Others	.	L			i Danielina		L
*Per Whatcom County Ordinance Garbage Service Only is not available Note 1: Description/rules related to recycling program are shown on page24 Note 2: Description/rules related to yardwaste program are shown on page0. Note 3: In addition to the recycling rates shown above, a recycling dedit of \$0.10_applies.												
Recycling service rates on this page expire on:_12-1-23 Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog Issue Date: November 15, 2022 (For Official Use Only)												
Docket No. 7	rg							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	_ By:		 	
_						_						

Tariff No.	4			10th Revised Page Nc23
	Name/Permit Number: Nooksack V Trade Name(s) Nooksack V	/alley Disposa /alley Disposa	-	G-166
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Item 100 Residential Service			ontinued from previous nage)
	Testi Too Residential Oct viol	C WOUTHING	<u>vaics (ce</u>	Stillided from previous page/
Note 4:				f fewer units are picked up on a particular credit will be given if customer fails to set
Note 5:	due to circumstances outside the d	control of the feet in or	driver, the	pany will assess roll-out charges where, the driver is required to move an automated ach the truck. The charge for this roll-out
Note 6:	The charge for an occasional extra on a regular pickup is:	a residential t	bag, can,	unit, toter, mini-can, or micro-mini-can
		Rate per rec	eptacle	
	Type of receptacle	per pick	٠ .	
	32-gallon can or unit	\$7.13 (A)		
	Mini-can	\$4.84 (A)	.)	
	68-gallon toter	\$9.55 (A)	<u> </u>	
	\$		·/	
	Bag	\$7.13 (A))	
	[\$		-	
	 \$	<u> </u>		
	Customers may request no more to \$14.29 (A) per 32 gal. can/unit, \$12 Service will be rendered on the nor the customer resides. Note: If customan normal scheduled pickup day.	2.58(A) per 2 rmal schedul stomer requir	20 gal car ed picku res servic	n/unit, and \$18.15(A) per 68 gal can/unit. p day for the area in which ce to be provided on other
	A cart return fee of \$5.00 will be as and do not return the cart to the Hathe Hauler to retrieve the cart.			stomers who discontinue service week of discontinuing service, or ask
ssued By:	Calvin Den Hartog			
locus Data	November 15, 2022			Effective Deter Inches 4 0000
Sue Date	November 15, 2022	or Official Us		Effective Date: January 1, 2023
	·	J. 5///0/0/ 00	-5 -1115)	
Docket No.	TG	_ Date:		By:

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843

			
Tariff No. 4		9th Revised	l Page No. 29
Company Name/Pern Registered Trade Nar	nit Number: Nooksack Valley Disp me(s) Nooksack Valley Disp		
registered frage Hai	ne(s) Nooksack Valley Dist	oosai, iiic.	
	ltem 207 Excess Weight Reje	ection of Load, Charges to Trans	port
The company reserve reasonable inspection	es the right to reject pickup of any	container, stationary packer, or o	drop box which, upon
•	rs to be overloaded.		
	cause applicable vehicle load limi	itations to be exceeded:	
	cause the company to violate load		shiele eneration: and/or
	negatively impact or otherwise da		enicie operation, and/or
(4) ************************************	negatively impact of otherwise da	image road surface integrity.	
For the purposes of the	nis tariff, the following maximum w	veights apply:	
Type/Size of	Maximum Weight	Type/Size of	Maximum Weight
Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per	Container, Drop Box,	Allowance per
Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)	Toter, or Cart	Receptacle (in pounds)
68-gallon cart	80 pounds		, and the second of
1-yard container	275 pounds		
1.5-yard container	350 pounds		
2-yard container	425 pounds		
25-yard Drop Box	16,000 pounds		
Compacted Container			
Compacted Container	10,000 pourius		<u> </u>
	filled beyond the marked fill line, ils, the following additional charge		
Type/Size of		Type/Size of	
Container, Drop Box,	Overfilled	Container, Drop Box,	Overweight
Toter, or Cart	Charge	Toter, or Cart	Charge
68-gallon cart	\$4.90 Per 32-gal can or fraction	(A) 68-gallon cart	\$3.00 Per Container
1-yard container	\$4.90 Per 32-gal can or fraction	(A) 1-yard container	Charged as Compacted
1.5-yard container	\$4.90 Per 32-gal can or fraction		Charged as Compacted
2-yard container	\$4.90 Per 32-gal can or fraction	(A) 2-yard container	Charged as Compacted
25-yard Drop Box	\$5.00 Per Yard	25-yard Drop Box	\$.03 Per Pound
Compacted Container	\$5.00 Per Yard	Compacted Container	\$.03 Per Pound
Issued By: Calvin Den	Hartog		
Issue Date: November		Effective Date: Januar	y 1, 2023
	(For Official	al Use Only)	
Docket No. TG	Date: _	By:	

Tariff No. 4	-	10th Revised Page No 31
Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley		
<u>item 23</u>	0 Disposal Fees	
Charges in this item apply when other items in the	tariff specifically refer to th	is item.
Disposal site (name or location)	Type of Material	Fee for Disposal
		\$ per
Recycling and Disposal Services, Ferndale, WA	MSW	\$ 128.24 per ton* (A)
	Refrigerators	\$ 50.00 per unit
	Appliances	\$ 10.00 per appliance.
	Tires with rims on	\$ 4.00 per tire
	Tires with rims off	\$ 2.00 per tire \$ per
		1.
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per \$ per
		\$ per
*Tonnage rate will be listed as \$102.00 (A) plus 14	.5% City of Ferndale Dispo	sal Utility Tax
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog		
Issue Date: November 15, 2022		Pate: January 1, 2023
	fficial Use Only)	
Docket No. TG Da	ate:	By:

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843

Toriff N.									
Tariff No.	4				10th Revis	ed Page	No.	32	
	Name/Permit Numbe				166				
Registere	d Trade Name(s)	Nooksack V	alley Dispos	sai, inc.					
	Item 240	Container S	Service D	Numped in C	`omnany'e `	Vehicle			
		n-compacted M							
	1401			tainer, per p		51)			
				.ce., per p					
Service A	rea: Areas of Whatcor	m County - Cer	rtificate of A	Authority G-	166 per				
	Solid Waste Recycling					ix A to thi	s tarriff		
					pe of Cont				
	nt Service	68 gal. Cart				Yaı		′ar	_Yard
	Rent (if applicable)	\$	\$12.00				\$	\$	
First Pic		\$9.19(A)		\$33.09(A)			\$	\$	
	dditional Pickup	\$9.19(A)		\$33.09(A)			\$	\$	
	Pickups	\$9.19(A)	\$27.00(A)	\$33.86(A)	\$43.54(A)	\$	\$	\$	
	ry Service	6	004.05	3	004.05		T _Φ	I.A	
Initial De Pickup I		\$	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$24.95		\$	\$	
	er Calendar Day	\$	\$27.00(A)	\$33.86(A)		\$	\$	\$	
Rent Pe	-	\$	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$	
TTOTIC	i Worth	ļΨ	ψ20.00	Ψ20.00	\$20.00	Ψ	ļΨ	Ψ	
Note 2:	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cri Permanent Sesrvice	edit will be give	ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate	ent service of ed, even if fe ally-filled con e for the firs	or unless pu ewer contain ntainers. t pickup an	ners are s	serviced Iditiona	d on a	must
	Customer will be cha particular trip. No cr	arged for service edit will be give if rent is shown, is not shown, is 5.00 will be as a cart to the Ha	ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in	ent service of the decidence of the decidence of the first cluded in the first call cart custons.	or unless purewer contain ntainers. t pickup and ne rate for the	trescibles ners are s d each ac ne first pic	serviced Iditiona ckup. ue serv	d on a I pickup ice	
Customer Purchase	Customer will be chaparticular trip. No cree Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the	arged for service edit will be given: If rent is shown, is not shown, if the first shown, if the first shown, if the first shown is not shown, if the first shown is not shown, if the first shown is not shown if the first shown is not shown in the first shown	ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in sessed to a auler's office	ent service of ed, even if feally-filled con e for the firs cluded in the all cart custo e within 1 w	or unless purewer contain ntainers. t pickup and ne rate for the	trescibles ners are s d each ac ne first pic	serviced Iditiona ckup. ue serv	d on a I pickup ice	
Note 3: Accessori Customer Purchase Purchase	Customer will be chaparticular trip. No creat particular trip. No creat particular trip. No creat particular trip. No creat particular trip. Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve fall charges assessed (creat caused damage: \$31 Lid Locks: \$22.50	arged for service edit will be give edit will be give is not shown, is not shown, is not shown, is 5.00 will be as e cart to the Hate the cart. Ilids, unlocking 1.57 per hour panent: \$4.00	ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in sessed to a auler's office	ent service of deally-filled content service of ally-filled content of the first cluded in the all cart custons within 1 wing, etc.)	or unless purewer contain ntainers. t pickup and ne rate for the	d each ach efirst pic	dditional ckup. ue serv service	d on a	
Note 3: Accessori Customer Purchase Purchase ssued By	Customer will be chaparticular trip. No creat particular trip. Permanent Sesrvice be the same. If rent A cart return fee of \$ and do not return the the Hauler to retrieve fall charges assessed (and charges assessed (and Locks: \$22.50 lock and key replaced lock and key replaced in Calvin Den Hartog	arged for service edit will be give it is not shown, is not shown, is not shown, is 5.00 will be as e cart to the Hate the cart. Ilids, unlocking in the interpretation of the	ce requeste en for partia wn, the rate it is to be in seessed to a suler's office of the parts	ent service of deally-filled content service of ally-filled content of the first cluded in the all cart custons within 1 wing, etc.)	ewer containtainers. It pickup and the rate for the pomers who eek of discontent of the content	ate: Janu	dditiona ckup. ue serv service	d on a I pickup ice , or ask	

Tariff No. 4				10th Revise	ed Page No <u>3</u>	3		
Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166								
Registered Trade Name(s)	Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.							
	5 Container Service							
Nor	n-compacted Material			ner)				
	Includes Comm							
	Rates stated per	container, per	ріскир					
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom	County - Certificate c	of Authority G	166 nor					
Universal Solid Waste Recycling				ix A to this t	arriff			
	and conconon crame		Type of Co		.cirini.			
Permanent Service	32 gal can gal. Tote		1.5- Yard	2- Yard	Yard	Yard		
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$4.90(A) \$			\$43.54(A)				
Special Pickups	\$4.90(A) \$			\$43.54(A)				
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate	\$4.90(A) \$	\$27.00(A)	\$33.86(A)	\$43.54(A)	\$ \$			
Noted: Demonstration 6	Samilar to define decre		de adole de a					
Note1: Permanent Service: S unless local governme								
Customer will be charg	ged for service reques	sted, even if fe	ewer contain	ners are ser	viced on a			
particular trip. No cred	dit will be given for pa	rtially-filled co	ntainers.					
Accessorial charges assessed (lic	ds, unlocking, unlatch	ing, etc.)						
0	57							
Customer caused damage: \$31.5	57 per nour plus parts	3						
Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50	ant: \$4.00							
Purchase lock and key replacement	3Π. Φ4.00							
						7		
						4		
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog								
Issue Date: November 15, 2022			Effective D	ate: Januar	y 1, 2023			
	(For Offic	ial Use Only)						
				_				
Docket No. TG	Date:			By:				

RECEIVED NOV. 15, 2022 WA. UT. & TRANS. COMM. ORIGINAL TG-220843

Tariff No. 4					9th Revised	d Page No.	34
Company Name/Permit Number: Registered Trade Name(s)		Valley Disp Valley Disp		G-166		_	
registered frade (variets)	NOOKSack	valley Disp	osai, iiic.				
Item 250	Containe	er Service	- Dumped in	n Company	's Vehicle		
	ompacted N						
	1/20	tated per co	50		,		
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom	County - C	ertificate of	Authority (G-166 per			
Universal Solid Waste Recycling					ndix A to this	s tarriff.	
				Type of Co			
Permanent Service	1- Yard	1.5- Yard	2- Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard	Yard
Monthly Rent (if applicable)	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00		\$	\$	3
First Pickup		\$54.56(A)				\$ 9	
Each Additional Pickup		\$54.56(A)				\$	3
Special Pickups	\$39.93(A)	\$54.56(A)	\$65.88(A)	\$	\$	\$	3
Temporary Service					4.2000年期		
Initial Delivery	\$24.95	\$24.95	\$24.95			\$ 9	
Pickup Rate	\$39.93(A)	\$54.56(A)	\$65.88(A)			\$	
Rent Per Calendar Day			\$	\$		\$ 9	
Rent Per Month	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$	\$	\$ \$	3
particular trip. No credit will be given for partially-filled containers. Note 2: Permanent Sesrvice: If rent is shown, the rate for the first pickup and each additional pickup must be the same. If rent is not shown, it is to be included in the rate for the first pickup. Accessorial charges assessed (lids, unlocking, unlatching, etc.) Customer caused damage: \$31.57 per hour plus parts Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50 Purchase lock and key replacement: \$4.00							
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog							
by. carm bon handy							
Issue Date: November 15, 2022				Effective D	ate: Januar	y 1, 2023	
	(For Official				, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
	,		5.5				
Docket No. TG		Date: _			By: _		
							- 1

Tariff No. 4					10th Revised F	Page No 35		
Company Name/Permit Number	Nooksack	Valley Disnos	sal Inc. G	166				
Company Name/Permit Number: Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc. G-166 Registered Trade Name(s) Nooksack Valley Disposal, Inc.								
			•					
		ner Service						
(107.0	Material (Cus			er)			
	Rates	stated per co	ntainer, per	ріскир				
Service Area: Areas of Whatcom	County - C	Certificate of A	uthority G-	166 ner				
Universal Solid Waste Recycling					ix A to this tarr	iff.		
				Type of Co				
Permanent Service	32 gal can	gal. Toter		1.5- Yard	2- Yard	Yard	_ Yard	
Each Scheduled Pickup	\$	\$			\$65.88(A) \$	\$		
Special Pickups	\$	\$	\$39.93(A)	\$54.56(A)	\$65.88(A) \$	\$		
Temporary Service								
Pickup Rate	\$	\$	\$39.93(A)	\$54.56(A)	\$65.88(A) \$	\$		
Note1: Permanent Service: \$	Convice is d	ofinad as no l	oos then see	م امواناموما		le minleren		
Note1: Permanent Service: Sunless local government								
Customer will be char								
particular trip. No cre					incre are service	ed on a		
paragaiar arp. 110 org	ait wiii bo g	iven for partia	iny finica cor	italiicis.				
Accessorial charges assessed (li	ds, unlocki	ng, unlatching	, etc.)					
550055			500 52					
Customer caused damage: \$31.	57 per hou	r plus parts						
Purchase Lid Locks: \$22.50								
Purchase lock and key replacement	ent: \$4.00							
190								
•								
Issued By: Calvin Den Hartog								
Issue Date: November 15, 2022				Effective D	ate: January 1	, 2023		
		(For Official	Use Only)					
Docket No. TC		Det						
Docket No. TG		Date:			By:			